=0P \$40 00 7893

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACI Worldwide Inc.		09/26/2007	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACI Worldwide Corp.	
Street Address:	330 South 108th Avenue	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3317092	BASELINE
Registration Number:	2944444	BASE24-ES
Registration Number:	2682322	PAYMENTWARE
Registration Number:	2420572	ACI
Registration Number:	2114099	INSESSION
Registration Number:	1878506	ENGUARD
Registration Number:	1919344	CO-ACH
Registration Number:	1688879	BASE24
Registration Number:	1328099	BASE24-CARD
Registration Number:	1328098	BASE24-TELLER
Registration Number:	1328097	BASE24-ATM
Registration Number:	1330612	BASE24-POS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0471

900092769

Fax Number: (402)344-0588

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (402) 344-0500

Email: gderrick@bairdholm.com

Correspondent Name: Grayson J. Derrick

Address Line 1: 1500 WOODMEN TOWER
Address Line 4: 0maha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grayson J. Derrick
Signature:	/Grayson J. Derrick/
Date:	11/27/2007

Total Attachments: 8

source=Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (New Name) 09.28.07#page1.tif source=Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (New Name) 09.28.07#page2.tif source=Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (New Name) 09.28.07#page3.tif source=Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (New Name) 09.28.07#page4.tif source=Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (New Name) 09.28.07#page5.tif source=Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (New Name) 09.28.07#page6.tif source=Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (New Name) 09.28.07#page7.tif source=Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (New Name) 09.28.07#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Mercury Enterprises, Inc., a Florida corporation with a principle business address at 11300 49th Street North, Clearwater, FL 33762 (Assignor) the owner of the trademark AIR-Q and U.S. Trademark Application No. 78-936,887 (hereinafter collectively the "Trademark"), and Assignor hereby warrants that it is legally entitled to assign said Trademark unto Assignee, that said Trademark is not encumbered by license or other interest; and

WHEREAS, Cookgas, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company with a principle business address at 1167 Hillside Drive St. Louis Missouri 63117 (Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark, and the good will represented therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these present, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business, including all right to bring and maintain actions for all past and future infringement of said Trademark. The undersigned, an authorized representative of Assignor, on behalf of Assignor, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to record this Assignment of the Trademark, unto said Assignee, as the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, and any renewals

This space intentionally left blank

1

PAGE 1/2 * RCVD AT 10/5/2007 2:38:57 PM [Central Daylight Time] * SVR:LRFFAX01/1 * DNIS:783 * CSID:3146444262 * DURATION (mm-ss):00-52

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0473

thereof, for its sole use and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which trademarks are granted, as fully and entirely as the same had this assignment and sale not been made.

28 day of September, 2007.

For Assignor:

Starley S. Tangalahii, CFO Name: Stanley G. Tangalakis, CEO

2

REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0474